

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.16

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s).10613/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-10-2024
in BA No.2752/2024 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THEMBOI @ SMT. THEMBOI SINGSON

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 84088/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 09-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. V. C. Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.
Mr. Navin Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shubhendu Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

2. Issue notice.

3. Tag with SLP(Crl.) Diary No.6155 of 2025

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)