

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5881/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-10-2024
in BA No. 2752/2024 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THEMBOI @ THEMBOI SINGSON

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-02-2026 This petition was called for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVANFor Petitioner(s) :Mr. N.venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.
Mr. Navin Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shubhendu Anand, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.For Respondent(s) :Mr. F. I. Choudhury, AOR
Mr. David Choudhury, Adv.
Md. Noor Alam, Adv.O R D E R

At the outset, learned counsel for the Union of India submits that he may be permitted time to bring on record details with regard to how the State/Prosecution has fully cooperated in the trial. Let the same be done within two weeks.

2. List the matter on 25.03.2026.

(SACHIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(ANJALI PANWAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR